Manhattan (4-3,0-0 MAAC) -vs- Fordham (5-3,0-0 Atlantic 10)

12/07/19 at Rose Hill Gym, Bronx, NY

Date: 12/07/19 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total
;Lr:]ei: di;}%g LU Manhattan 14 29 11 54
Site: Rose Hill Gym, Bronx, NY Fordham 22 21 10 53
Referees: Tim Smith, Ron Tyburski, Don Eppley
Manhattan 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Buchanan,Elijah * 34 6-11 2-3 1-5 1-6 7 2 1 5 0 2 15
04  Stewart,Samir * 29 4-12 3-11 1-1 0-2 2 5 0 5 0 0 12
33 Paulicap,Pauly * 33 3-7 0-0 4-6 3-8 11 4 1 0 1 0 10
14 Reynolds, Tyler * 29 3-13 3-13 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 9
23 Greene,Tykei * 25 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 2
12  Hinckson,Christian 37 2-8 0-3 0-0 5-5 10 2 4 2 1 3 4
10 Mack,Nehemiah 23 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 2
00 Williams,Warren 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Reid,Romar 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 19-57 8-33 8-14 12-34 46 18 10 18 2 5 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-25 20.00 % 2-12 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 5-16 31.25 % 4-8 50.00 %
oT1 4-8 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Total 19-57 33.3% 8-33 24.2 % 8-14 57.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
Fordham 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Gazi,Erten * 40 6-15 4-7 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 1 16
13 Portley,Antwon * 41 6-12 1-4 2-4 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 2 15
02 Cobb,Jalen * 34 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 1 7
30 Eyisi,Onyi * 29 2-6 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 4 0 3 3 3 7
01 Ohams,Chuba * 29 1-6 0-0 2-7 4-8 12 1 1 5 0 2 4
22  Soriano,Joel 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Perry,Ty 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Colon,Josh 20 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
20 Raut,lvan 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 19-59 5-20 10-19 12-32 44 18 7 12 4 10 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-34 26.47 % 2-12 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 7-20 35.00 % 2-6 33.33% 5-9 55.56 %
OoT1 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 %
Total 19-59 32.2% 5-20 25.0% 10-19 52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 19:42
19:42 BLOCK by EYISI,ONYI

REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY -
GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 19:32 2-0 V2
19:11 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PORTLEY,ANTWON
== ASSIST by OHAMS,CHUBA
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 18:45

= REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
18:31 MISS 3PTR by PORTLEY,ANTWON
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS, TYLER =
TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 18:24
18:17 TURNOVER by OHAMS,CHUBA
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 18:02
= REBOUND DEF by GAZI,ERTEN
17:46 MISS JUMPER by COBB,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY =
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,TYLER 17:32
17:32 STEAL by EYISI,ONYI
17:24 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by GAZI,ERTEN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 16:58
- REBOUND DEF by GAZI,ERTEN
16:35 MISS LAYUP by EYISI,ONYI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS, TYLER -
TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 16:24
16:24 STEAL by GAZI,ERTEN
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 16:24
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS, TYLER 16:24
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 16:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 16:24
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH 16:24
SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 16:24
16:04 MISS JUMPER by GAZI,ERTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE, TYKEI -
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:53
15:53 BLOCK by EYISI,ONYI
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:42 FOUL by OHAMS,CHUBA
15:42 TURNOVER by OHAMS,CHUBA
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 15:29
15:29 STEAL by OHAMS,CHUBA
15:06 MISS LAYUP by EYISI,ONYI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN =
14:53 FOUL by EYISI,ONYI
14:53 SUB OUT by OHAMS,CHUBA
14:53 SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI
14:53 SUB IN by RAUT,IVAN
14:53 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 14:53
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR 14:53
TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 14:46
14:30 MISS LAYUP by GAZI,ERTEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
14:27 MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN ==
TURNOVER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 14:24
14:15 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GAZI,ERTEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by PORTLEY,ANTWON

MISS LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 13:59
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TYKEI --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TYKEI(in the paint) 13:56 4-7 H3
13:35 MISS 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
13:30 MISS 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:27 SUB OUT by PORTLEY,ANTWON
13:27 SUB IN by COLON,JOSH
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI 13:27
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER 13:27
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,TYLER 13:12
13:12 STEAL by COBB,JALEN
13:08 4-9 H5 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 13:08
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 13:08
SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI 13:08
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY 13:08
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI 12:44
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR 12:44
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 12:43 7-9 H2
ASSIST by MACK,NEHEMIAH --
12:15 MISS LAYUP by GAZI,ERTEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 12:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN
11:54 MISS 3PTR by COLON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
11:32 7-12 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
-- ASSIST by COLON,JOSH

11:18 FOUL by COBB,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:18
11:18 SUB OUT by GAZI,ERTEN
11:18 SUB IN by PERRY,TY
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH 11:18
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 11:18
11:09 FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL
TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 10:52
10:52 SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN
10:52 SUB IN by PORTLEY,ANTWON
10:34 MISS 3PTR by RAUT,IVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 10:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 10:29
10:20 MISS 3PTR by COLON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:07
REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by RAUT,IVAN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,WARREN 09:37
09:37 7-13 H6 GOOD FT by PERRY,TY
09:37 SUB OUT by RAUT,IVAN
09:37 SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
09:37 SUB IN by OHAMS,CHUBA
09:37 SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI

09:37 7-14 H7 GOOD FT by PERRY,TY
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 09:22



REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 09:18 10-14 HA4
ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --

09:04 TURNOVER by OHAMS,CHUBA
STEAL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 09:04
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 08:45 12-14 H2
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 08:35
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH 08:35
08:18 12-16 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL by PORTLEY,ANTWON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
07:47 SUB OUT by PERRY,TY
07:47 SUB OUT by COLON,JOSH
07:47 SUB IN by COBB,JALEN
07:47 SUB IN by GAZI,ERTEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 07:47
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY 07:47
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTLEY,ANTWON
07:24 TURNOVER by COBB,JALEN
SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 07:09
SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI 07:09
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 07:09
06:59 TURNOVER by OHAMS,CHUBA
STEAL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 06:59
TURNOVER by MACK,NEHEMIAH 06:44
06:44 STEAL by PORTLEY,ANTWON
06:23 MISS JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON
-- REBOUND OFF by OHAMS,CHUBA
FOUL by REYNOLDS,TYLER 06:22
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER 06:18
SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 06:18
06:12 MISS JUMPER by EYISI,ONYI
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TYKEI --
MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY --
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 05:59

- REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA

05:32 MISS LAYUP by OHAMS,CHUBA(iN the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OHAMS,CHUBA

05:29 12-18 H6 GOOD LAYUP by OHAMS,CHUBA(iN the paint)

05:15 FOUL by GAZI,ERTEN
05:15 SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI
05:15 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 05:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 05:15
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WARREN(in the paint) 05:07
- REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN
FOUL by MACK,NEHEMIAH 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN
04:53 SUB IN by COLON,JOSH
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 04:53
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR 04:53
04:31 MISS LAYUP by GAZI,ERTEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by OHAMS,CHUBA
04:28 MISS LAYUP by OHAMS,CHUBA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACK,NEHEMIAH =
04:28 FOUL by COLON,JOSH
04:28 SUB OUT by OHAMS,CHUBA
04:28 SUB IN by RAUT,IVAN

GOOD FT by MACK,NEHEMIAH (fastbreak) 04:28 13-18 H5
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 04:28



SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY

GOOD FT by MACK,NEHEMIAH (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH

SUB IN by REID,ROMAR

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TYKEI
TURNOVER by REID,ROMAR

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR

BLOCK by PAULICAP,PAULY
REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TYKEI

MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by REID,ROMAR
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN
FOUL by MACK,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH

SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR

FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR

VISITORS: Manhattan

04:28
04:28 14-18
04:28
04:28
04:13
03:46
03:46
03:40

03:15
02:51
02:51

02:44

02:24

02:17

01:51

01:25
01:22 14-20
01:01
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:41

00:19
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:03
00:00 14-22

H 4

H 6

H8

MISS 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN

STEAL by COLON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by RAUT,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by GAZI,ERTEN
MISS JUMPER by COLON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PORTLEY,ANTWON
MISS 3PTR by PORTLEY,ANTWON
REBOUND OFF by RAUT, IVAN

MISS LAYUP by RAUT,IVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by RAUT,IVAN

REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI

MISS JUMPER by GAZI,ERTEN

SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI
SUB IN by COBB,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON
ASSIST by COBB,JALEN

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham

SUB OUT by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by RAUT,IVAN
SUB OUT by COLON,JOSH
SUB IN by OHAMS,CHUBA
SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI



SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER 20:00

19:41 FOUL by COBB,JALEN
GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 19:41 15-22 H7
GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 19:41 16-22 H6
19:39 TURNOVER by PORTLEY,ANTWON
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint) 19:24 18-22 HA4
FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR 18:56
FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 18:44
18:44 MISS FT by OHAMS,CHUBA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:44 MISS FT by OHAMS,CHUBA
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 18:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:59 MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:24 18-24 H6 GOOD LAYUP by EYISI,ONYI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 17:04
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TYKEI --
MISS LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
16:36 18-27 H9 GOOD 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
-- ASSIST by COBB,JALEN

TURNOVER by STEWART,SAMIR 16:13
16:13 STEAL by EYISI,ONYI
16:10 TURNOVER by EYISI,ONYI

SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 16:10

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER 16:10

SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY 16:10

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN 16:10

SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH 16:10

SUB IN by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 16:10

GOOD 3PTR by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 15:57 21-27 H6

ASSIST by MACK,NEHEMIAH --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:49 SUB OUT by OHAMS,CHUBA
15:49 SUB IN by RAUT,IVAN

FOUL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 15:31

15:31 21-28 H7 GOOD FT by EYISI,ONYI
15:31 21-29 H8 GOOD FT by EYISI,ONYI

MISS 3PTR by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EYISI,ONYI

15:08 TURNOVER by EYISI,ONYI
TURNOVER by GREENE,TYKEI 14:52

14:52 SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN

14:52 SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI

14:52 SUB IN by COLON,JOSH

14:52 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL

14:23 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON
TURNOVER by GREENE,TYKEI 14:01

14:01 STEAL by PORTLEY,ANTWON

13:35 TURNOVER by PORTLEY,ANTWON
STEAL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN 13:35

13:34 FOUL by GAZI,ERTEN

13:34 SUB OUT by GAZI,ERTEN

13:34 SUB OUT by PORTLEY,ANTWON

13:34 SUB IN by COBB,JALEN

13:34 SUB IN by PERRY,TY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN 13:34

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 13:34



SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY

GOOD LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY

GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY

MISS FT by PAULICAP,PAULY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR

FOUL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS 3PTR by GREENE,TYKEI

STEAL by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAULICAP,PAULY

GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TYKEI

SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI
SUB OUT by PAULICAP,PAULY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by MACK,NEHEMIAH

TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

13:34
13:34
13:22
13:04 23-31
12:34
12:22
12:22 24-31
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22

11:53
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:39
11:28
11:10 24-33
10:50

10:32

10:32 24-34 H 10

10:32
10:32
10:32

10:12
09:53
09:53
09:47
09:43 26-34
09:24

09:17
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:37

08:11 26-36 H 10

07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:37
07:23 28-36

H8

H7

H9

H8

H8

FOUL by COLON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN

FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL

SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN
SUB OUT by PERRY,TY

SUB OUT by RAUT,IVAN

SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB IN by OHAMS,CHUBA
SUB IN by GAZI,ERTEN

SUB IN by PORTLEY,ANTWON
SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI

REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
MISS JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI
SUB IN by COBB,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by COLON,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLON,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COBB,JALEN

GOOD FT by OHAMS,CHUBA

MISS FT by OHAMS,CHUBA

REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
TURNOVER by OHAMS,CHUBA

MISS JUMPER by COBB,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OHAMS,CHUBA
MISS 3PTR by COLON,JOSH

FOUL by COBB,JALEN
SUB OUT by COBB,JALEN
SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI

REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
GOOD JUMPER by EYISI,ONYI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OHAMS,CHUBA
SUB IN by RAUT,IVAN
TURNOVER by EYISI,ONYI



MISS FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER
ASSIST by MACK,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WARREN
SUB IN by PAULICAP,PAULY
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER
ASSIST by MACK,NEHEMIAH

STEAL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
FOUL by MACK,NEHEMIAH

MISS LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MACK,NEHEMIAH
SUB IN by STEWART,SAMIR
FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER

BLOCK by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR
ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

28-39 H11
31-39 H8
34-39 H5
36-39 H3
36-41 H5
36-42 H6
36-43 H7
37-43 H6
40-43 H3

FOUL by RAUT,IVAN

SUB OUT by RAUT,IVAN

SUB IN by COBB,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by EYISI,ONYI
GOOD 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
ASSIST by COLON,JOSH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLON,JOSH
SUB IN by OHAMS,CHUBA

MISS LAYUP by OHAMS,CHUBA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EYISI,ONYI
MISS LAYUP by EYISI,ONYI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COBB,JALEN

MISS FT by OHAMS,CHUBA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON(in the paint)
BLOCK by EYISI,ONYI

STEAL by EYISI,ONYI

MISS JUMPER by OHAMS,CHUBA

FOUL by EYISI,ONYI

REBOUND DEF by PORTLEY,ANTWON

GOOD FT by PORTLEY,ANTWON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PORTLEY,ANTWON(fastbreak)
FOUL by PORTLEY,ANTWON

REBOUND DEF by EYISI,ONYI
MISS JUMPER by PORTLEY,ANTWON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTLEY,ANTWON
MISS JUMPER by GAZI,ERTEN

SUB OUT by OHAMS,CHUBA



REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR
ASSIST by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR
REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR

OT 1 Play By Play

43-43

SUB OUT by EYISI,ONYI

SUB IN by RAUT,IVAN

SUB IN by COLON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by COLON,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PORTLEY,ANTWON

SUB OUT by RAUT,IVAN
SUB OUT by COLON,JOSH
SUB IN by OHAMS,CHUBA
SUB IN by EYISI,ONYI

REBOUND DEF by EYISI,ONYI

VISITORS: Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 04:45
- REBOUND DEF by GAZI,ERTEN
FOUL by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 04:41
04:41 MISS FT by GAZI,ERTEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH -
04:40 FOUL by EYISI,ONYI
MISS FT by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 04:40
- REBOUND DEF by PORTLEY,ANTWON
FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 04:25
04:25 43-44 H1 GOOD FT by OHAMS,CHUBA
04:24 MISS FT by OHAMS,CHUBA
REBOUND DEF by PAULICAP,PAULY -
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH 04:05
04:05 STEAL by OHAMS,CHUBA
03:44 43-46 H3 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PAULICAP,PAULY(in the paint) 03:10 45-46 H1
ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN -
02:44 MISS LAYUP by OHAMS,CHUBA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,TYLER -
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 02:32
- REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA
02:08 45-49 H4 GOOD 3PTR by GAZI,ERTEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,SAMIR(in the paint) 01:48 47-49 H?2
ASSIST by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN -
01:48 FOUL by PORTLEY,ANTWON
GOOD FT by STEWART,SAMIR 01:48 48-49 H1
01:20 48-51 H3 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,JALEN
== ASSIST by GAZI,ERTEN
FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 01:19
01:19 48-52 H4 GOOD FT by COBB,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 01:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
01:02 FOUL by EYISI,ONYI
GOOD FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 01:02 49-52 H3
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,TYLER 01:02
SUB IN by GREENE,TYKEI 01:02
MISS FT by PAULICAP,PAULY 01:02



-- REBOUND DEF by OHAMS,CHUBA

FOUL by PAULICAP,PAULY 00:42
00:42 MISS FT by EYISI,ONYI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREENE,TYKEI 00:42
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,TYLER 00:42
00:42 49-53 H4 GOOD FT by EYISI,ONYI
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SAMIR 00:29
00:29 BLOCK by COBB,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HINCKSON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:22 51-53 H2
FOUL by STEWART,SAMIR 00:15
SUB OUT by STEWART,SAMIR 00:15
SUB IN by MACK,NEHEMIAH 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by PORTLEY,ANTWON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 MISS FT by PORTLEY,ANTWON((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,TYLER 00:04 54-53 V1
ASSIST by PAULICAP,PAULY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by COBB,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



